OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	<u>'S ONLY</u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Anil S. Bhanap, Robert R. Roth, Kikue S. Burnham, Brian J. Daniels, Denis H. Endisch, Ilan Golecki	Name: Honeywell International Inc.	
January Land Harris Goldon	Internal Address:	
Additional numbers of the second numbers of		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	·	
Execution Date(s) 1/23/06,1/26/06,1/27/06, 2/2/06,2/3/06	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Morristown	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New James	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip:07962	
Other	Additional name(a) 9 addiscret(a) discrete to \(\bar{1} \)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
11/086,010 filed on March 22, 2005		
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Valerie Harris / Patent Services Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00	
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Morristown	8. Payment Information	
State: New Jersey Zip: 07962	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>973-455-3389</u>	Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number 01-1125	
Fax Number: 973-455-4749	Authorized User Name Scott Jacobson	
Email Address. valene name (wante)		
9. Signature: Towlster Doll	2/14/06	
Signature	Date	
Barbara Bell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Maine of Ferson Signing	, and description.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell

H0009529 (4780)

File

WHEREAS, ANIL S. BHANAP, ROBERT R. ROTH, KIKUE S. BURNHAM, BRIAN J. DANIELS. DENIS H. ENDISCH and ILAN GOLECKI

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VAPOR PHASE TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed as U.S. patent application serial number 11/086,010 on March 22, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	26th day of January, 20 06
	ANIL S. BHANAP
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of, 20 <u>06</u>
	ROBERT R. ROTH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	KIKUE S. BURNHAM

	And the state of t
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	my hand this G 7 H day of Francisco (4, 20 06 BRIAN J. DANIELS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	my hand this day of JUNE , 20 05
	DENIS H. ENDISCH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	my hand this day ofJUNE , 2005
·	ILAN GOLECKI

4:28:30	02-14-20
T. ZU. UU	02-14-20

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On this 26th day of January, 20 06 before me personally appeared
ANIL S. BHANAP
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that she executed the same.
PAVNEET SINGH COMM. # 1596611 SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. AUG. 20, 2009 My commission expires: Rug 25th 2009 Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF) ss.:
On this day of , 20 <u>06</u> before me personally appeared ROBERT R. ROTH
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
[SEAL]
Notary Public
My commission expires:
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss.:
COUNTY OF
On this day of, 20 _0 before me personally appeared KIKUE S. BURNHAM
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
[SEAL]
Notary Public My commission expires:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
county of <u>lanta clasa</u>) ss.:	
On this day of 1/1	before me personally appeared
BRIAN J. DANIELS	
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he	executed the same.
PAVNEET SINGH COMM. # 1596611 COMM. # 1596611 SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. AUG. 20, 2009	Parenet Singh Notary Public
My comm	nission expires: Aug 25th 2009.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	V
COUNTY OF) ss.:	
On this day of	, 20 06 before me personally appeared
DENIS H. ENDISCH	
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he	executed the same.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
My comm	ission expires:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF MORRIS) ss.:	
,	20 07 1.5
On this day of	, 20 06 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he	executed the same.
[SEAL]	
•	
	Notary Public
My comm	ussion expires:

ANIL S BHANAP
ROBERT R. ROTH
KIKUE S. BURNHAM
DENIS H. ENDISCH
ILAN GOLECKI
TO
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
INVENTION: VAPOR PHASE
TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC
MATERIALS
HONEYWELL File: H0009529-4780
Honeywell International Inc.
T EN

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell H0009529 (4780) File

WHEREAS, ANIL S. BHANAP, ROBERT R. ROTH, KIKUE S. BURNHAM, BRIAN J. DANIELS, DENIS H. ENDISCH and ILAN GOLECKI

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VAPOR PHASE TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed as U.S. patent application serial number 11/086,010 on March 22, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of , 20	06
	ANIL S. BHANAP	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of, 20	06
- 1	ROBERT R. ROTH	<u> </u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of January , 20	06
	K/R	,
	KIKUE S. BURNHAM	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20 06
	BRIAN J. DA	NIELS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of <u>JUNE</u>	, 20 _05
	DENIS H. EN	DISCH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of JUNE	, 20 _05
	ILAN GOLEC	CKI

STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF	SANTA CLARA) ss.:)
ANIL S. BHAN		, 20 06 before me personally appeared
		described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
		she executed the same.
[SEAL]		
	,	
	-	Notary Public
		My commission expires:
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF) ss.:)
	On this day of	, 20 06 before me personally appeared
ROBERT R. RO		, 20 00 Detote the personany appeared
to me known and	known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]		
	-	Notary Public
···		My commission expires:
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF	Santaclaea) ss.:)
•	On this 27 day of	, 20 06, before me personally appeared
KIKUE S. BURI		octore me personary appeared
to me known and	known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]		
Ö	PAVNEET SINGH 3	
S S S S S S S S S S	SANTA CLARA COUNTY O	Vaignet Surch
	COMM. EXP. AUG. 20, 2009	My commission expires: POA Q 30th 3009. Notary Public
		My commission expires: Ang 30' QOB9.

14:30:40	02-14-2006

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	_)
COUNTY OF) ss.: _)
On this day of	, 20 06 before me personally appeared
BRIAN J. DANIELS	
to me known and known to me to be the individua	al described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	
	·
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	-) -)
COUNTY OF) ss.:)
On this day of	
DENIS H. ENDISCH	, 20 before the personany appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individua	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	_)
COUNTY OF MORRIS) ss.:)
•	20 06 hafaya ma waxayadki agaasad
On this day of ILAN GOLECKI	, 20 <u>06</u> before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individua	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	
·	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Assignment ANIL. S. BHANAP ROBERT R. ROTH KIKUE S. BURNHAM BRIAN J. DANIELS DENIS H. ENDISCH ILAN GOLECKI	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. INVENTION: VAPOR PHASE TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS	HONEYWELL File: H0009529-4780	Honeywell International Inc.
	X X X		PATENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

12/27

Honeywell H0009529 (4780) File

WHEREAS, ANIL S. BHANAP, ROBERT R. ROTH, KIKUE S. BURNHAM, BRIAN J. DANIELS, DENIS H. ENDISCH and ILAN GOLECKI

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VAPOR PHASE TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed as U.S. patent application serial number 11/086,010 on March 22, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of , 20	_06
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	ANIL S. BHANAP day of, 20	06
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	ROBERT R. ROTH day of, 20	06
	KIKUE S. BURNHAM	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20
	BRIAN J. D.	ANIELS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of JUNE	Feb , 20 <u>.05</u> 06
Den '	Indud-	~
	DENIS H. E	NDISCH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of JUNE	,20 05
	ILAN GOLE	CKI

STATE OF	CALIFORNIA	_)
COUNTY OF	SANTA CLARA) ss.:)
ANIL S. BHAN		f, 2006 before me personally appeared
		described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, she executed the same.
		Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF		
ROBERT R. RO		f, 2006 before me personally appeared
		al described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, he executed the same.
		Notary Public
	CALIFORNIA	My commission expires:
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA	_)) ss.: _)
KIKUE S. BUR	On this day of NHAM	f, 20 before me personally appeared
to me known and	known to me to be the individual	al described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
		Notary Public My commission expires:

14:32:24 0:

STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF) ss.:)		
BRIAN J. DAN			, 2006	before me personally appeared
to me known an	d known to me to be the individual	de	scribed in and wl	no executed the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that	he	executed the sar	ne.
[SEAL]				
				Notary Public
		My commission	expires:	
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF	Santa Clara) ss.:)		
•	On this day of	Feb	_ , 20 _ 06	before me personally appeared
DENIS H. END				
				no executed the foregoing instrument,
SEAL]	acknowledged to me that	ne	executed the sar	ne.
[BEAD]	ROSEMARY WHITAKER		_	
NA NA	Commission # 1460928 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	A	T TREEMAL	y Whitaker
	My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2008	/	An	Notary Public
		My commission	expires: Ol-C	W6-800 8
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY)) ss.:		
COUNTY OF	MORRIS)		
	On this day of		_ , 20 _ 06	before me personally appeared
ILAN GOLECK				
	acknowledged to me that			no executed the foregoing instrument,
[SEAL]	acknowledged to me that	ne	executed the sai	nę.
r. j				
			,, ·	Notary Public
		My commission	expires:	

ANIL. S. BHANAP ROBERT R. ROTH KIKUE S. BURNHAM BRIAN J. DANIELS DENIS H. ENDISCH ILAN GOLECKI TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS HONEYWELL File: H0009529-478 HONEYWELL File: H0009529-478	RNATIONAL INC. PHASE LECTRIC CO009529-4780 national Inc.
--	---

HONEYWELL

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File H0009529 (4780)

WHEREAS, ANIL S. BHANAP, ROBERT R. ROTH, KIKUE S. BURNHAM, BRIAN J. DANIELS, DENIS H. ENDISCH and ILAN GOLECKI

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VAPOR PHASE TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed as U.S. patent application serial number 11/086,010 on March 22, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2006
	ANIL S. BHA	ANAP
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20 _06
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ROBERT R.	ROTH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20 _06
	KIKUE S. BU	JRNHAM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of , 20	06
	BRIAN J. DANIELS	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of <u>JUNE</u> , 20	05
	DENIS H. ENDISCH	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	23rd day of JUNE Jana	08 200
	The	
	J ILAN GOLECKI	

PATENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	_)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.: _)
On this day of	, 20 _06 before me personally appeared
ANIL S. BHANAP	, , s = vvov mo possonan, appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that _	
[SEAL]	
· -	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
O'ADA O'ICIA) ss.:
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 20 06 before me personally appeared
ROBERT R. ROTH	
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that _	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	
-	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF	.)
On this day of _	, 20 0 before me personally appeared
KIKUE S. BURNHAM	
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that _	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	_)
COUNTY OF) ss.: _)
On this day of	, 20 06 before me personally appeared
BRIAN J. DANIELS	
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF) ss.:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.)
On this day of DENIS H. ENDISCH	, 20 06 before me personally appeared
	docaribod in and also manufal the formation in the second
and he acknowledged to me that	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	He executed the same.
[SEAL]	•
	Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	
NEW JERSET) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS	.)
On this 231, day of	
ILAN GOLECKI	
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
	IAN AHLERT
NOTARY PUB MY COMMISS	BLIC OF NEW JERSEY SION EXPIRES 2/03/10
	My commission expires: $2/3/2010$ Notary Public
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: 2/3/20/0

02-14-2006

ANIL S. BHANA ROBERT R. ROENTANDE S. BURN BRIAN J. DANII DENIS H. ENDIGHEN S. BURN BRIAN J. BURN BR	Assignment ANIL S. BHANAP ROBERT R. ROTH KIKUE S. BURNHAM BRIAN J. DANIELS DENIS H. ENDISCH ILAN GOLECKI ILAN GOLECKI MATERIALS HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. MATERIALS HONEYWELL File: H0009529-4780 HONEYWELL File: H0009529-4780
--	--

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

22 /27

Honeywell

H0009529 (4780)

File

WHEREAS, ANIL S. BHANAP, ROBERT R. ROTH, KIKUE S. BURNHAM, BRIAN J. DANIELS. DENIS H. ENDISCH and ILAN GOLECKI

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VAPOR PHASE TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed as U.S. patent application serial number 11/086,010 on March 22, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey. U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of , 20 <u>06</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	ANIL S. BHANAP day of Feb 720 06
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	ROBERT R. ROTH day of, 20
	KIKUE S. BURNHAM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2006	
	BRIAN J. DAN	NIELS	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of <u>JUNE</u>	,20 _05	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DENIS H. ENDISCH		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day ofJUNE	,20 05	
	ILAN GOLECI	KI	

STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF	SANTA CLARA) ss.:)	
ANIL S. BHAN	On this day of NAP		, 20 06 before me personally appeared
			described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	acknowledged to me that	she .	executed the same.
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public
<u> </u>		My commis	ission expires:
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA	.)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)	
	On this day of		, 20 06 before me personally appeared
ROBERT R. R			
	nd known to me to be the individual acknowledged to me that		described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
[SEAL]	acknowledged to the that	ne _	executed the same.
[2.12]			
			Notary Public
		My commis	ssion expires:
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF		,) ss	
	On this day of		, 20 0 before me personally appeared
KIKUE S. BUF	RNHAM		
			described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	acknowledged to me that	he _	executed the same.
[SEAL]			

My commission expires:

Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	_)	
COUNTY OF) ss.: .)	
On this day of		, 20 06 before me personally appeared
BRIAN J. DANIELS		, to before the personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual		described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he	executed the same.
[SEAL]		
	16	Notary Public
	My commiss	ion expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	.)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)	
On this day of		, 20 06 before me personally appeared
DENIS H. ENDISCH		, - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s -
to me known and known to me to be the individual		described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he	executed the same.
[SEAL]		
	Museumissi	Notary Public
	My commissi	ion expires:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF MORRIS) 55	
On this day of		, 20 06 before me personally appeared
ILAN GOLECKI		
to me known and known to me to be the individual		described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he	executed the same.
[SEAL]		
	My ocumii	Notary Public
	My commissi	ron expires:

State of California)
county of Santa Mara	ss.
to 2 carre	Jan. Car. I dunell Alexand Dulle
On 1-20.5, 2000, before me,	Jennifer namel wolard rudi
Date 17 Mort	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s),
	personally known to me
	• •
JENNIFER TIDWELL Commission # 1634172	□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Notary Public - California \$	signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2010	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
my Common Service	executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	L DA MADOL SEDIATO(1)
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	y, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	anment
Title or Type of Document:	7 /2
Document Date: 3-22-05	Number of Pages:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signer (s) . Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
X Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OFSIGNER Top of thumb here	☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsw	vorth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

02-14-2006

ANIL S. BHANAP ROBERT R. ROTH KIKUE S. BURNHAM BRIAN J. DANIELS DENIS H. ENDISCH ILAN GOLECKI TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. MATTERIALS HONEYWELL File: H0009529 4780	Honeywell International Inc.	TENT
--	------------------------------	------

RECORDED: 02/14/2006